Philip Tidwell

Department of Architecture-
Aalto University

——

=
A Wood



kalava

A

Saie





















Eglise Saint-Séverin
Paris




Illustration of Saint-Leu d’Esserent from Dictionnaire Raisonné
by Eugene Viollet-le-Duc. Paris, 1858-72
Drawings by E. Guillaumot



Illustration of Saint-Leu d’Esserent from Dictionnaire Raisonné
by Eugene Viollet-le-Duc. Paris, 1858-72
Drawings by A. Pégard









AR






















































828

80v¢

([0} 9%

6'2;

46°

1698

086€






















CC4A/CC4B

CONNECTORS 2 CONNECTORS
. 3 .
For spacers: For spacers:
- Screws 5 x 35mm 3 - Screws 5 x 35mm
For joints: For joints:
- Bolts M6 < Spacer 150mm - Bolts M6

- Washer M6 x 50

- Washer M6 x 50
- Nylock nut M6

- Nylock nut M6

2 2

<«— Spacer 150mm

<— Spacer 150mm
Screw iy only in this side!!

Screw iy only in this side!!

1300
1300

<— Screw the lamellas only in this side!!

<— Screw the lamellas only in
Screws 4,5 x 25mm

this side!!
Screws 4,5 x 25mm










. Stainless Threaded Rod
g 8mm

| Birch Plywood
& 12mm

Stainless Steel Hardware

@ 8mm

—— Solid Pine Lathes
2@ 12mm x 94mm

S,
®

NEAEN =
NN
NN\
NN\
\\®
NI\
\ N
\/ \/

Stainless Steel Block
(tapped to receive threaded rod)
12mm x 12mm x 94mm

k)










JOINT NAME LAMELLAS
X RR2 \ ; —
[] Spacer t25 x 84 x 100 178 pieces tx RR5 with spacer(t=12)
[ Spacer t18 x 84 x 100 42 pieces O)QQ \ RBG Without spacer
[ Spacer t12 x 84 x 84 25 pieces oA
(] Cut Fabric Batten(L=2.1m) 16 pieces O->QRR3a - SPACERS
[J Nut cap 92 pieces S 7 _ —
| s D RR4b -
QQ . . ] ' B
JORRe o RR9 RR11 RRY RR4b _
AV & G1 oy Ay L ~ LAPJOINT
“RR3a / | . 1Y) RR3b
QQQ / ‘. = 4= N\
RR3a 7 RRF < i 7 RR10 R7 “_RR3b
D | J1\ .
©RR3a / O\ RR3b
R F1 B2 o RR3
@QQ RR6 RR7 RR10 RS RR10- s T RRT
A5 B1 | : | I
bl. " . \\\ : \l \ I
RR1a E Gz' H2 k L " I",K Y E
2 I " Y A/ 1)y
e i F1 \F T i i/
% ' . RN = I ;
: N RRG I\ RR10 RR8 RR10 RRS B3 IR#f0 \ RR3b
0 BI i . ¥ - :
Oi 3 N . 20 - : : Py : E
] cl 3 = wo i - : ;
NS | H1 I N :
: ‘% X Ry Gl D 77 \_RR4b | l
: SO ] : :
1273 ! g | _ : ! : :
| < iaRua N i\ e RR11 ab E i
a N s z e
s | | A | e
S=1/50(A3) o = |1
: | ) : l | |
a e 0 s o z e
a | | w o 1 s e

4 lamellas
3 lamellas
2 lamellas

t=25mm
t=18mm

WASHER ¢ 40mm O

A’

RR1b









RR1-1:1

RR1-2: 1

RR2: 2

RR3-1: 8

RR3-2: 8

RR4-1: 4

RR4-2: 4

RR-: 8
(straight part)

s e

\

BOLT A
BOLTB

Screw T/P
Screw T/S
Screw B/S

BOLT A

Screw T/P
Screw T/S
Screw B/S

BOLT A
BOLTB

Screw T/P
Screw T/S
Screw B/S

BOLT A
BOLTB

Screw T/P
Screw T/S
Screw B/S

BOLT A

Screw T/P
Screw T/S
Screw B/S

BOLT A
BOLTB

Screw T/P
Screw T/S
Screw B/S

BOLT A

Screw T/P
Screw T/S
Screw B/S

Screw T/P
Screw T/S
Screw B/S

L=85
=7

5*35
5*45
5*35

=85

5*35
5*45
5%35

L=75
L=

5%35
5%45
5*35

L=85
=7

5*35
5*45
5*35

L=85

5*35
5*45
5*35

L=75
L=

5%35
5*45
5*35

L=75

5*35
5%45
5*35

5*35
5*45
5*35

2x1=2
i}

10x1=10
10x1=10
5x1=5

2x1=2

10x2=20
10x2=20
5x2=10

2x2=4

1
10x2=20
10x2=20
5x2=10

2x8=16
1

10x8=160
10x8=160
5x8=40

2x8=16

10 x8=160
10x8=160
5x8=40

2x4=8
1

10 x 4=40
10x 4=40
5x4=20

2x4=8

10 x 4=40
10 x 4=40
5x4=20

8 x8=64
8 x 8=
4x8=32

RR5: 1

RRE: 2

RR7: 10

RR8: 5

RR9: 4

RR10: 12

RR11:2

RR12: 1

=

=—=4
BOLT L=100 1
Screw 4.5%25 4

BOLT L=%0 2

——=3
BOLT L=100 10
Screw 4.5*25 40

rm——— r—
—— E—

BOLT L=100 5

BOLT L=80 4

BOLT L=130 12

=L
BOLT L=90 2
Screw 4.5%25 8

==~

BOLT L=130 1
Screw 4.5*25 6

CR2:

CR3:

CRS:

0] Spacer t25 x84 100
[ Spacer t18 x84 100

) Spacer t12 x84 x 84

() Cut Fabric Batten(L=2.1m)
CNutcap

178 pieces
42pleces
25 pieces
16 pieces
92 pieces

with CC4&RR7/10

with CC7&RR8

=

with CC9&RR8
& with CC9&RRY
with CCO9&RR4
S JOINT NAME LAMELLAS
e 2 Nmss with spacer(t=12)
s withoutspacer s_
RR3b SPACERS

LAP JOINT

S=1/50(A3)

4lamellas
3 lamellas
2lamellas

t=25mm
t=18mm

WASHER @40mm O
R3b






[y |




/U \.\:}k
(’"!l( j.&\‘y

&uih‘ U
!!‘\ By "“”4










Aikalava
Stage

2017-2018












1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
M= A - - - - -




e I

. B et it
e €










]
=
——1
]
I







WALL TO FLOOR

WALL TO ROOF

LVL Roof Beam
63mm x 500-700mm

Stainless Steel Bolts
8 @ 212mm (upper)
4 @ 212mm (lower)

LVL Spacing Block
63mm

LVL Wall Elements
51mm x 300mm



WALL TO FLOOR




~

{

&

2
e e
é

K%
&
d

WALL TO ROOF

LVL Roof Beam
63mm x 500-700mm

Stainless Steel Bolts
8 @ @12mm (upper)
4 @ 212mm (lower)

LVL Spacing Block
63mm

LVL Wall Elements
51mm x 300mm



o eve. ) B i

S e —a ! do—

O W

B













¢

( f ll/l”///é,
w,“ | | ‘g““ “\“ {“ [ Ul"f/l"’fm,// 'r/Tf/l ‘ Hrl
e ;\" \“ er | [‘ | T"”’r’ M H (m

‘ | | | ‘ ‘ '\I

7 4 I0¢
] SIS .
) N . : ] v ‘ 2 | %
4 Nk 7 o ‘M
‘>f¢0 \I~ | ,‘“Ir/“ |
qu‘twrw/, S Mu"“\e‘
4l /.ln/‘\/ ‘H'("(ﬁ'}"”r’f/p, . 4 ‘ \'\'\'v‘\\«‘\“\/“ |l ""‘M
Nlm‘i\ i ‘I‘%f””/// S “\‘*'\\“ I |
‘\“'\M‘ WA iR, i e N ‘**\s.x\ihkh, Il
SR Sl i Wi [ i ~ , /. ”“\i*‘&
\"&!!l&i!li\]‘ ‘r ‘I \\({( / \\
\\\hé!\l\l lﬁ / \\\\\
S ¢
\\\










Ny |
1













()

e i




————




